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Information Request Responses 
Table of Contents 

* = Trade Secret 
** = Highly Trade Secret 

Subject Matter 
Incremental merger costs 

Synergies 

Tax optimization benefits 

Generation and 
transmission 

Iberdrola management of 
new US ventures 

Advisors-external 
opinions 

Pre-merger agreement 

Iberdrola regulatory 
reporting 

Post-merger Iberdrola 
services to RG&E/NYSEG 

Intermediate holding 
companies 

Quantifiable benefits 

No synergy savings 

Additional generation 
investments in NY 

Tax optimization benefits 

Management of US non- 
utility affiliates 

Quantify benefits of 
Iberdrola efficiency 

Best practices study 

Merger impact on EPS 

Service quality penalties 

Request # 
DPS-2 

DPS-4 

DPS - 6 

DPS - 8 

DPS - 9 

DPS-11 

DPS - 13 
DPS-16* 

DPS-20 

DPS-25 

MI-1 

MI-3 

MI-11 

DPS-32 

DPS-34 

DPS-37 

DPS-39 

DPS-40* 

DPS-43* 

Iberdrola Response # 
IBER-0002 

IBER-0004 

IBER-0006 

IBER-0008 

IBER-0009 

IBER-0011 

IBER-0013 

IBER-0016 

IBER-0020 

IBER-0025 

IBER-0027 

IBER-0029 

IBER-0037 

IBER-0058 

IBER-0060 

IBER-0063 

IBER-0065 

IBER-0066 

IBER-0069 
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Subject Matter 

Community Energy 
Contract 

Generation plans 

IT consolidation 

Flat Rock ownership 

Information on Iberdrola 
entities 

PTC carrybacks 

Proxy sale of 
subsidiaries 

Proxy sale of 
subsidiaries 

Proxy Iberdrola offer 
better than other 

initiatives 
Proxy Iberdrola offer 
better than other 

initiatives 
Benefits in Section 14-A 

Proxy Statement 

EU competitive complaint 

EU goodwill tax savings 

workpapers rating 
agencies 

Gamesa information 

Anti competitive 
complaints against 

Iberdrola 
Endesa conditions 

Community Energy 
contract in effect 

Community Energy 
Contract 

Reqes t # 
DPS-45 

IPPNY- 1 

DPS-51* 

DPS-53 

DPS-75** 

DPS-77 

DPS-81* 

DPS-81-Revised* 

DPS-83* 

DPS-83-Revised* 

DPS - 84 

DPS-87* 

DPS-88 

DPS-92* 

DPS-95 

DPS-102 

DPS-103 

DPS-111 

DPS-123** 

Iberdrola Response # 
IBER- 0071s 

IBER-OD72 

IBER-0095 

IBER-0097 

IBER-0131s 

IBER-0133 

IBER-0141 

IBER-0141 

IBER-0143 

IBER-0144 

IBER-0144 

IBER-0147 

IBER-0148 

IBER-0152 

IBER-0155 

IBER-0163 

IBER-0164 

IBER-0183 

IBER-0197 



Case 07-M-0906 
~berdrola/Energy East 

Exhibit 'PP-2 
Page 2 
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** = Highly Trade Secret 

Subject Matter 
Wind power and vertical 

market power 

Request # 
DPS-128 

Iberdrola Response # 
IBER- 0202 


