In the Matter of

Case 07-M-0906

Joint Petition of Iberdrola, S.A., Energy East Corporation, RGS Energy Group, Inc., Green Acquisition Capital, Inc., New York State Electric & Gas Corporation and Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation for Approval of the Acquisition of Energy East Corporation by Iberdrola, S.A.

January 2008

Exhibit (Policy Panel - 2)

Information Request Responses Table of Contents

Request #	Iberdrola Response #	Subject Matter
DPS-2	IBER-0002	Incremental merger costs
DPS-4	IBER-0004	Synergies
DPS-6	IBER-0006	Tax optimization benefits
DPS-8	IBER-0008	Generation and transmission
DPS-9	IBER-0009	Iberdrola management of new US ventures
DPS-11	IBER-0011	Advisors-external opinions
DPS-13	IBER-0013	Pre-merger agreement
DPS-16*	IBER-0016	Iberdrola regulatory reporting
DPS-20	IBER-0020	Post-merger Iberdrola services to RG&E/NYSEG
DPS-25	IBER-0025	Intermediate holding companies
MI-1	IBER-0027	Quantifiable benefits
MI-3	IBER-0029	No synergy savings
MI-11	IBER-0037	Additional generation investments in NY
DPS-32	IBER-0058	Tax optimization benefits
DPS-34	IBER-0060	Management of US non- utility affiliates
DPS-37	IBER-0063	Quantify benefits of Iberdrola efficiency
DPS-39	IBER-0065	Best practices study
DPS-40*	IBER-0066	Merger impact on EPS
DPS-43*	IBER-0069	Service quality penalties

^{* =} Trade Secret

^{** =} Highly Trade Secret

Request #	Iberdrola Response #	Subject Matter
DPS-45	IBER-0071S	Community Energy Contract
IPPNY-1	IBER-0072	Generation plans
DPS-51*	IBER-0095	IT consolidation
DPS-53	IBER-0097	Flat Rock ownership
DPS-75**	IBER-0131S	Information on Iberdrola entities
DPS-77	IBER-0133	PTC carrybacks
DPS-81*	IBER-0141	Proxy sale of subsidiaries
DPS-81-Revised*	IBER-0141	Proxy sale of subsidiaries
DPS-83*	IBER-0143	Proxy Iberdrola offer better than other initiatives
DPS-83-Revised*	IBER-0144	Proxy Iberdrola offer better than other initiatives
DPS-84	IBER-0144	Benefits in Section 14-A Proxy Statement
DPS-87*	IBER-0147	EU competitive complaint
DPS-88	IBER-0148	EU goodwill tax savings
DPS-92*	IBER-0152	workpapers rating agencies
DPS-95	IBER-0155	Gamesa information
DPS-102	IBER-0163	Anti competitive complaints against Iberdrola
DPS-103	IBER-0164	Endesa conditions
DPS-111	IBER-0183	Community Energy contract in effect
DPS-123**	IBER-0197	Community Energy Contract

^{* =} Trade Secret

^{** =} Highly Trade Secret

Request #	Iberdrola Response #	Subject Matter
DPS-128	IBER-0202	Wind power and vertical market power

^{* =} Trade Secret

^{** =} Highly Trade Secret